CAMINO REAL REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY BOARD RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Camino Real Regional Mobility Authority (CRRMA) entered into a construction contract dated October 24, 2016 (Contract) with International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. (Contractor) for the construction of the Old Hueco Tanks Road Project (Project);

WHEREAS, during construction, the Contractor requested the ability to install certain manholes and inlets using a pre-cast method, rather than the cast-in-place method required by the Project's plans; and

WHEREAS, there is no cost or time impact to the Project for the requested alternate construction method, the County of El Paso has approved this approach and the parties therefore desire to execute Change Order No. 2 to the Contract, for such change in process;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CAMINO REAL REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY:

THAT the Executive Director be authorized to execute Change Order No. 2 with International Eagle Enterprises, Inc., to permit certain manholes and inlets to be cast-in-place on the Old Hueco Tanks Road Project.

CAMINO REAL REGIONAL

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 6TH DAY OF JUNE 2017.

	MOBILITY AUTHORITY
ATTEST:	Joe D. Wardy, Vice Chair
Joe R. Fernandez, Board Secretary	
APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:	
Raymond L. Telles Executive Director	

ATKINS

Form # 9-31 Page 1 of 1

Attachment B

Cast in Place Manholes

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NUMBER #2

1.00	NTRACTOR: International Eagle Enterprises, Inc		CCSJ:	0024.06.111
2. Cha	angeOrderWorkLimits: Sta. 0+00 OHT CL to Sta. 7	3+66.37 OHT CL		0924-06-111
	e of Change (on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (Major/M		Project:	CS 0924 06 111
٠,٢	out of the state o	1101)	Highway:	Old Hueco Tanks Rd
	scribe the change and the reason for the change order. When necess eptions to this agreement.	ary, include	County:	El Paso
	This is a no cost change order. No additional time will be added to for completing the work.	the contract	District:	ELP
	Original "Storm Sewer Plan and Profile Plans" require Manholes as be Pre-cast per TxDOT standards: a. PCU Standard "Precast curb inlet under roadway" b. PCO Standard "Precast curb inlet outside roadway" c. PRM Standard "Precast round manhole" d. PAZD Standard "Precast area zone drain" During Construction activities, the contractor proposed a revised of manholes and inlets. The contractor requested a change in method cast in place and submitted revised plans. See attached design dicast in place.	esign to the d of work to	Contract Number:	N/A
5. Ea	New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: New sach signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute		Rd Single Box (Culverts Cast in Place
	ing this change order, the contractor agrees to waive any and all	The following informa	tion must be	provided
additio	or additional compensation due to any and all other expenses; nal changes for time, overhead and profit; or loss of compensation	Time Ext. #0 : 0 Da	avs added on	this C.O.#1:
is made	sult of this change. Further, the contractor agrees that this agreement in accordance with Item 4 and the Contract. Exceptions should be n the response for #5 above.	Amt. added by this c	- -	
Ву	Printed Title Alfhelo F Const			
Execute activati	NO REAL REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY ed for and approved by the Camino Real Regional and/or carrying out the orders, established polyted by the Texas Transportation Commission.			•
Signatu	re Date			
Typed/F	Printed Name and Title			
LIST OF	ATTACHMENTS			
Attachn				

Estimated Cost:

CCSJ 0924-06-111

TABLE B: Contract Items

			ORIGINAL+ REV	ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY REVISED	ä	NEW	
DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNITPRICE	QUANTITY	ITEM COST	QUANTITY	ITEM COST	OVERBUN/ UNDERRUN
0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0	C
0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
TOTALS : 000.000	000						

Atkins Form# 9-31 Page 1 of 2

CAMINO REAL REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 2

Third Party Funding Notification Sheet

This form is used when the subject change order involves funding by a source other than CRRMA, and involves third parties who are providing funding under an Advance Funding Agreement or Donation Agreement.

1. Outside funding provided by:		
El Paso County		CCSJ <u>0924-06-111</u>
(Outside Entity's Legal Name)		Project: Old Hueco Tanks Road
2. Type of outside funding agreement for this change:		Highway: Old Hueco Tanks Road
Existing Amended New [Check one]		County: El Paso
3. Indicate the type and amount of funding:		District: N/A
Fixed Price (Lump Sum) (Estimated Amount	\$0.00_)	Contract Number:
☐ Actual Cost		
(a) Contract Items (Bid Items):		Use as needed: I hereby acknowledge notification of the modifications
TOTAL	\$0.00	covered by this Change Order.
		Date
		Ву
		Typed/Printed Name
		Typed/Printed Title

Funding for this Change Order has been arranged:	
Representative Typed/Printed Name: Naku Rusios	Date 7017

Contact/Help

^{*}The percentage (%) for E&C (Engineering and Contingencies) charges varies from project to project depending on the contract amount of the project. Projects with a higher contract amount will have a lower rate of E&C charge. For a specific project, E&C rate (%) can be derived from the cost of "Engineering and Contingencies" in the "Estimated Cost" of the project.

^{**} Use the statewide district rate as established by Finance Division each year. This line 3 (c) is for Service Project only, unless otherwise specified in the Advance Funding Agreement. See Stand Alone Manual Notice 98-2 for instructions.





